



## 2019 ASIAN TENNIS TOUR

## **TOURNAMENT FACT SHEET**

## BELOW IS THE BASIC INFORMTION PERTAINING TO THE TOURNAMENT TO BE HELD AS STATED BELOW

## FOR ANY FURTHER INFORMATION ON THE BELOW TOURNAMENT PLAYERS CAN CONTACT

ASIAN TENNIS TOUR R K KHANNA TENNIS STADIUM AFRICA AVENUE, NEW DELHI-11029 INDIA

> Tel: +91 11 26176256 Email: att@asiantennis.com

Entry and Withdrawal information: Players can enter on line through APIN log log in on www.asiantennis.com only.

Entry deadline: Monday 28th October 2019 at 12:00 IST Withdrawal Deadline: Monday 4th November 2019 at 12:00 IST

Freeze deadline: Thursday, 7th November 2019 at 12:00 IST. Withdrawals after this can be made on the official withdrawal

form, which is to be sent to ATT office and the ATT supervisor on site.

**TOURNAMENT INFORMATION** 

Host Country: India
Host city: Mysuru

Surface: Hard Courts-Outdoor

Official Balls: Head ATP

Prize Money: USD3000, paid in INR subject to tax deduction at source of 10%/ 20%

TOURNAMENT SUMMARY

Tournament Category: Women's- US\$ 3000 Open tournament

Singles Main Draw Size: 32 Dates: 13th -17th November 2019

Qaulifying Draw Size: 64 Dates: 11th-12th November 2019

Qualifying Sign in: Sunday, 10th November 2019, 19:00 to 21:00 onsite There will be no sign in for Singles Main Draw. There will be no double event

SITE INFORMATION

Name of club; Mysore Tennis Club

Address:- MTC, Krishnaraj Boulevard, Chamarajpura, Mysuru, karnataka, India

Telephone: +91 9980411277
Email: mysoretennismtc@gmail.com

**TOURNAMENT PERSONNEL** 

Tournament Director Mr. Chethan Vishwanath Tournament Referee Supreeth Kadavgare

Telephone: '+91 9980411277 Telephone: 9886070810

Email: <a href="mailto:mysoretennismtc@gmail.com">mysoretennismtc@gmail.com</a>
Email: <a href="mailto:supreethtennis@hotmail.com">supreethtennis@hotmail.com</a>

OFFICIAL HOTEL

Name of hotel: Jade Garden

Address: 1063/1, 1064/1, Jayalakshmi Vilas Road, Chamrajpuram, Mysuru 570005

Telephone: +91 8214008222 Email: TBC

**CONTACT FOR VISA** 

Name: Wg. Cdr, P Montes
Telephone: +91 11 2617627'6
Email: montes@aitatennis.com